TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC 290 Stoup Road Mars, PA 16046 724-584-3216

July 20, 2010

Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of PA Pennsylvania PUC P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

A 2010-2184373

Dear Ms. Chiavetta,

Per your request, please see the enclosed Certificate of Publication notices from the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and The Erie Times-News. These two newspapers cover the areas that Total Energy Resources, LLC will be conducting business.

You can reach me at 724-584-3216 if you have any questions.

Thank you, (, *)*, () +

Ryan M. Williams Director of Business Dev. and Energy Sales

PALE GALE IVEED 2010 JUL 23 AN 9: 25 PA. P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

No.

Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss <u>C. Mohamed</u>, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the <u>regular</u> editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

15 of July, 2010

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an applica- tion for approval to sup- ply natural gas services. to the public in the Commonwealth of Penn- sylvania as a Broker/ Marketer/Aggregator was filed with the De- partment of state of the Commonwealth of Penn- sylvania, for a limited li- ability company Law of 1994. The name of the Company Is TOTAL EN- ERGY RESOURCES, LLC.	
--	--

PG Publishing Company Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: July 15, 2010

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public City Of Bitteburgh Allegham County

City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC 290 STOUP ROAD ATTN: RYAN M. WILLIAMS MARS PA 16046

To PG Publishing Company

Total ----- \$110.70

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

Office 34 Boulevard of the Allies PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

By

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of said notice.

OATH of PUBLICATION Τn THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

